10-03-2001

NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101863235

Attorney Docket No. 148920.00006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PATENTS ONLY)

WT& TRADEOX Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). The pertinent information is as follows:

(1) Submission Type

19/28/01

- [X] New
- Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#___ []
- Correction of PTO Error Reel #_____, Frame #_____ Corrective Document Reel #_____, Frame #_____ []
- []

(2) **Conveyance Type**

- [X] Assignment
- License []
- Merger []
- [] Security Agreement
- Change of Name []
- [] Other:

(3) Conveying Party(ies) (Name(s) only)

Bhagya Swamylingappa Johny Joseph Kowsalya Shankara Murthy Vishweshwariah Prakash Mysore Cheluvarava Shamanthaka Sastry Tirumakudalu Chikkaraja Sindhu Kanya

(4) Receiving Party(ies) (Name(s) and address(es))

> Council of Scientific & Industrial Research Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001 India

10/01/2001 HVU0NG1 00000008 09811767 04 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012205 FRAME: 0655

(5) Applications and/or patent(s) against which enclosure is to be recorded:

[X] Serial Number <u>09/811,767</u>, filed <u>March 19, 2001</u>.

[] Application filed concurrently herewith.

[] Patent Number _____, issued _____.

(6) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record should be mailed:

Thomas T. Moga POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP P.O. Box 97223 Washington, D.C. 20090-7223

(7) Date(s) the document was executed: September 5, 2001

(8) Number of Properties/Fee Amount/Method of Payment

Number of Properties involved:1Total fee amount for properties listed:\$40.00

- [X] A check is enclosed to cover the total fees for recordation.
- [] The total recordation fees are to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1682.

If, for some reason, Applicants have not paid a sufficient fee or if any overpayment has been made, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit or debit Deposit Account No. 50-1682 accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.

Date: Sept 27,2001 By:____

Thomas T. Moga Reg. No. 34,881 Attorney for Applicants

POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP P.O. Box 97223 Washington, D.C. 20090-7223 (202) 347-0066

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Bhagya Swamylingappa, Johny Joseph, Kowsalya Shankara Murthy Vishweshwariah Prakash, Mysore Cheluvaraya Shamanthaka Sastry and Tirumakudalu Chikkaraja Sindhu Kanya, hereafter referred to as inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF PROTEIN HYDROLYSATE FROM MILK PROTEIN** for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 19, 2001 and has been assigned United States Application Number 09/811,767; and

Whereas, Council of Scientific & Industrial Research, an Indian registered body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860) having a place of business at Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001, India, hereafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated:	5.9 2001	Filming yo Smannylingoffo Bhagya Swamylingappa
Dated:	5.9.2001	Johny Joseph
Dated:	5.4. 200)	Konsaly Stemly Kowsalya Shankara Murthy
Dated:	5.4. 2001	Vishweshwariah Prakash
Dated:	5.9,2001	M.C. Shaman Halla Sashy Mysore Cheluvaraya Shamanthaka Sastry
Dated:	5.9.2001	J.c. Sendhin Gampa

Tirumakudalu Chikkaraja Sindhu Kanya